ZIERKE SOIL TESTING

Joanna Benson
15567 Jeffrey Ave N
Hugo, MN 55038

7/7/2023
Dear Joanna Benson,

At your request, I have conducted a septic inspection to determine the compliance
status of your septic system pursuant to Minnesota Rules Chapter 7080.1500.

The compliance test set out in 7080.1500 has three main inquiries: 1). Is the system
functioning hydraulically (disposing of effluent in a manner that prevents it from coming
in contact with people)? 2). Are the septic tanks water tight? 3). Does the system have
sufficient vertical separation between the bottom of the septic system and restrictive
layers (bedrock, standing water, seasonally wet layers, etc) to provide full treatment of
effluent?

Based off of these criteria, your septic system is compliant. A certification of compliance
is in effect for three years from the date it is issued. To be clear, this should not be
construed as a guarantee of future system function — there are too many factors that
influence the lifespan of a septic system for an inspector to predict or even guess how
long a septic system will last. A copy of this report will be filed with your local unit of
government for their records.

Sincerely,

Benjamin Zierke
MPCA Lic 119, Cert 9594

ADDRESS:
28587 Jeffrey Ave PHONE 651-249-1346

Chisago City, MN 55013 EMAIL benzierke@gmail.com




YD N R A ey TION Compliance inspection report form

520 Lafayette Road North Existing Subsurface Sewage Treatment System (SSTS)

St. Paul, MN 55155-4194 Doc Type: Compliance and Enforcement

Instructions: Inspector must submit completed form to Local Governmental Unit (LGU) and system owner within 15 days of
final determination of compliance or noncompliance. Instructions for filling out this form are located on the Minnesota Pollution
Control Agency (MPCA) website at https://www.pca.state.mn.us/sites/default/files/wg-wwists4-31a.pdf.

Property information Local tracking number:

Parcel ID# or Sec/Twp/Range: 1303121230002 Reason for Inspection ~ Sale

Local regulatory authority info: Washington County

Property address: 15567 Jeffrey Ave N Hugo, MN 55038

Owner/representative: Joanna Benson Owner’s phone: 763-689-8154

Brief system description: 1500 gallon septic tank, 1000 gallon septic tank, 1000 gallon lift tank, drop box rock trench drainfield

System status

System status on date (mm/dd/yyyy): 7/7/2023
X] Compliant — Certificate of compliance* [] Noncompliant — Notice of noncompliance

(Valid for 3 years from report date unless evidence of an Systems failing to protect ground water must be upgraded, replaced, or
imminent threat to public health or safety requiring removal and use discontinued within the time required by local ordinance.

abatement under section 145A.04, subdivision 8 is discovered or . . ,
a shorter time frame exists in Local Ordinance.) An imminent threat to public health and safety (ITPHS) must be

upgraded, replaced, or its use discontinued within ten months of receipt
of this notice or within a shorter period if required by local ordinance or
under section 145A.04 subdivision 8.

*Note: Compliance indicates conformance with Minn.
R. 7080.1500 as of system status date above and does not
guarantee future performance.

Reason(s) for noncompliance (check all applicable)
] Impact on public health (Compliance component #1) — Imminent threat to public health and safety
[] Tank integrity (Compliance component #2) — Failing to protect groundwater
] Other Compliance Conditions (Compliance component #3) — Imminent threat to public health and safety
] Other Compliance Conditions (Compliance component #3) — Failing to protect groundwater
] System not abandoned according to Minn. R. 7080.2500 (Compliance component #3) — Failing to protect groundwater
] Soil separation (Compliance component #5) — Failing to protect groundwater
[] Operating permit/monitoring plan requirements (Compliance component #4) — Noncompliant - local ordinance applies
Comments or recommendations
Drain field functioning normally during site visit 6/19/2023. Homeowner reported no past issues with the system.

Certification

I hereby certify that all the necessary information has been gathered to determine the compliance status of this system. No determination of
future system performance has been nor can be made due to unknown conditions during system construction, possible abuse of the system,
inadequate maintenance, or future water usage.

By typing my name below, | certify the above statements to be true and correct, to the best of my knowledge, and that this information can be
used for the purpose of processing this form.

Business name: Zierke Soil Testing Certification number: 9594
Inspector signature: Bon%m,.w‘_, License number: 119
(¥ 2] ; ; -
(This documerit has been electronically signed) Phone: 651-249-1346

Necessary or locally required supporting documentation (must be attached)

X Soil observation logs X System/As-Built [] Locally required forms [] Tank Integrity Assessment [ Operating Permit
X] Other information (list): System Design/Permit

https://www.pca.state.mn.us . 651-296-6300 3 800-657-3864 Use your preferred relay service o Available in alternative formats
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https://www.pca.state.mn.us/sites/default/files/wq-wwists4-31a.pdf

Property Address: 15567 Jeffrey Ave N Hugo, MN 55038
Business Name: _ Zierke Soil Testing Date: 7/7/2023

1. Impact on public health — Compliance component #1 of 5

Compliance criteria: Attached supporting documentation:
System discharges sewage to the O Yes* KX No ] Other:

d surf.
ground surface XI Not applicable

System discharges sewage to drain  |[] Yes* X No
tile or surface waters.

System causes sewage backup into |1 Yes* [X] No
dwelling or establishment.

Any “yes” answer above indicates the system is an
imminent threat to public health and safety.

Describe verification methods and results:

None of the above observed. Removed inspection caps and confirmed system is not ponded presently.

2. Tank integrity — Compliance component #2 of 5

Compliance criteria: Attached supporting documentation:

System consists of a seepage pit, O Yes* X No ] Empty tank(s) viewed by inspector

cesspool, drywell, leaching pit,

or other pit? Name of maintenance business: Meyers
Sewage tank(s) leak below their [ Yes* [XI No License number of maintenance business: 915

i i 2
designed operating depth” Date of maintenance:

X Existing tank integrity assessment (Attach)
Date of maintenance 6/20/2023

If yes, which sewage tank(s) leaks: (mm/dd/yyyy): (must be within three years)
Any “yes” answer above indicates the system (See form instructions to ensure assessment complies with
is failing to protect groundwater. Minn. R. 7082.0700 subp. 4 B (1))
[] Tank is Noncompliant (pumping not necessary — explain below)
[] Other:

Describe verification methods and results:

Tanks pumped and OK'ed by Meyers - see attached tank integrity form.

https://www.pca.state.mn.us . 651-296-6300 3 800-657-3864 Use your preferred relay service o Available in alternative formats
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Property Address: 15567 Jeffrey Ave N Hugo, MN 55038

Business Name: _ Zierke Soil Testing Date: 7/7/2023

3. Other compliance conditions — Compliance component #3 of 5

3a. Maintenance hole covers appear to be structurally unsound (damaged, cracked, etc.), or unsecured?
O Yes* X No [ Unknown

3b. Other issues (electrical hazards, etc.) to immediately and adversely impact public health or safety? [] Yes* [X] No [] Unknown
*Yes to 3a or 3b - System is an imminent threat to public health and safety.

3c. System is non-protective of ground water for other conditions as determined by inspector? [1Yes* X No

3d. System not abandoned in accordance with Minn. R. 7080.2500? [1Yes* X No
*Yes to 3c or 3d - System is failing to protect groundwater.

Describe verification methods and results:

Attached supporting documentation: [ ] Not applicable [X]

4. Operating permit and nitrogen BMP* — Compliance component #4 of 5 [X Not applicable

Is the system operated under an Operating Permit? [OdYes [ONo If“yes”, A below is required
Is the system required to employ a Nitrogen BMP specified in the system design? [] Yes [1No If “yes”, B below is required
BMP = Best Management Practice(s) specified in the system design
If the answer to both questions is “no”, this section does not need to be completed.
Compliance criteria:
a. Have the operating permit requirements been met? [JYes [1No
b. Is the required nitrogen BMP in place and properly functioning? []Yes [] No
Any “no” answer indicates noncompliance.

Describe verification methods and results:

Attached supporting documentation: [] Operating permit (Attach) []

https://www.pca.state.mn.us . 651-296-6300 3 800-657-3864 Use your preferred relay service o Available in alternative formats
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Property Address: 15567 Jeffrey Ave N Hugo, MN 55038

Business Name: _ Zierke Soil Testing Date: 7/7/2023

5. Soil separation — Compliance component #5 of 5

Date of installation  7/15/2003 ] Unknown
(mm/dd/yyyy)
Shoreland/Wellhead protection/Food [JYes XINo Attached supporting documentation:

ing?
beverage lodging? ] Soil observation logs completed for the report

Compliance criteria (select one): X Two previous verifications of required vertical separation

5a. For systems built prior to April 1, 1996, and |[] Yes [] No* [ Not applicable (No soil treatment area)
not located in Shoreland or Wellhead
Protection Area or not serving a food, L

beverage or lodging establishment:

Drainfield has at least a two-foot vertical
separation distance from periodically
saturated soil or bedrock.

5b. Non-performance systems built X Yes [ No* Indicate depths or elevations
April 1, 1996, or later or for non- o )
performance systems located in Shoreland A. Bottom of distribution media 98.4

or Wellhead Protection Areas or serving a B. Periodically saturated soil/bedrock | 95.3

food, beverage, or lodging establishment:
C. System separation 3.1

Drainfield has a three-foot vertical
separation distance from periodically D. Required compliance separation*® 3.0

saturated soil or bedrock. *May be reduced up to 15 percent if allowed by Local

Ordinance.

5c¢. “Experimental”, “Other”, or “Performance” |[]Yes [] No*
systems built under pre-2008 Rules;
Type IV or V systems built under 2008
Rules 7080. 2350 or 7080.2400
(Intermediate Inspector License required <
2,500 gallons per day; Advanced Inspector
License required > 2,500 gallons per day)

Drainfield meets the designed vertical
separation distance from periodically
saturated soil or bedrock.

*Any “no” answer above indicates the system is
failing to protect groundwater.

Describe verification methods and results:

See attached design and boring logs.

Upgrade requirements: (Minn. Stat. § 115.55) An imminent threat to public health and safety (ITPHS) must be upgraded, replaced,
or its use discontinued within ten months of receipt of this notice or within a shorter period if required by local ordinance. If the
system is failing to protect ground water, the system must be upgraded, replaced, or its use discontinued within the time required by
local ordinance. If an existing system is not failing as defined in law, and has at least two feet of design soil separation, then the
system need not be upgraded, repaired, replaced, or its use discontinued, notwithstanding any local ordinance that is more strict.
This provision does not apply to systems in shoreland areas, Wellhead Protection Areas, or those used in connection with food,
beverage, and lodging establishments as defined in law.

https://www.pca.state.mn.us . 651-296-6300 3 800-657-3864 Use your preferred relay service o Available in alternative formats
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Property address: A%LL&EAK_Z“ ﬂ - Parcel ID: -
City: Wu.,c State: , ‘ o Zipcode: 95035
(/

Optional section: Sewage Tank Compliance Certification (Tank integrity assessment)

This form does not represent a complete system inspection report and only certifies sewage tank compliance status. ie.,
this form, completed, may serve as a tank integrity assessment.

Instructions: This section of the form may be completed and signed by a Designated Certified Individuai (DCI) of a licensed SSTS
Maintenance Business who personally conducts the necessary procedures to assess the compliance status of each sewage tank in
the system.

When this section of the form is signed by a qualified certified professional, it becomes necessary supporting documentation to an
Existing System Compliance Inspection Report: Compliance inspection form - Existing system (wg-wwists4- 31b). This form can be
found on the MPCA website at https://www.pca.state.mn.us/water/service-and-maintenance.

The information and certified statement on this form is required when existing septic tank compliance status is determined by an
individual other than the SSTS Inspector that submits an inspection report. This form represents a third party assessment of SSTS
component compliance and is allowable under Minn. R. 7082.0700, subp. 4 Item (B) subitem (1). This form is valid for a period of
three years beyond the signature date on this form unless a new evaluation is requested by the owner or owner's agent or is
required according to local regulations. Additional Administrative Rule references for this activity can be found at Minn.

R. 7082.0700, subp. 4 items B, C, and D, 7083.0730 Item C.

Pages 1 and 2 are not required to accompany this form when the optional third page is completed and used to certify
sewage tank compliance status.

System status

Systemgtus on date (mm/dd/yyyy): 49/:20/0202\3

Certificate of sewage tank compliance [] Notice of sewage tank non-compliance

Compliance criteria:

The SSTS has a seepage pit, cesspool, drywell, leaching pit, or other pit - “Failure to Protect [yes* @/No
Groundwater.”

The SSTS has a sewage tank that leaks below the designed operating depth - *Failure to Protect [JYes* E(No
Groundwater.” P
The SSTS presents a threat to public safety by reason of structurally unsound (damaged cracked, or [ Yes* {B/No

weak) maintenance hole cover(s) or lids or any other unsafe condition - “imminent Threat to Public ;
Health or Safety.” |

Anv “ves” answer above indicates sewage tank non-compliance.

Company information’ Designated Certified Individual (DCI) information
Company name:  MEYEFR SEWEL, SERLVICE ~ printname: CHRIS WAGNER,
Business license number: 915 N Certification number: 74 {

/ pe(sona//y conducted the work described above as a Designated Certified Individual of a Minnesota-licensed SSTS Maintenance
Business. | personally conducted the necessary procedures to assess the compliance status of each sewage tank in this SSTS.

By typing/signing my name below, | certify the above statements to be true and correct, to the best of my knowledge, and that
this information can be used for the purpose of processing this form.

Designated Certified Individual's signature: C 'é_@fz 2 é ol ~ Date (mm/ddlyyyy): & /_,2_() 070-‘2_‘}

Available in alternative formats
Pnne 30f 3

www.pca.state.mn.us . 651-296-6300 . 800-657-3864 . Use your preferred relay service o
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' WASHINGTON COUNTY, MINNESOTA _
Department of Public Health Depned /25 lo¥ N
and Environment 651/430-6688 Bh~—

SEPTTC PRRMIT RENEWATL A
PERMIT NUMBER HUGG CTTY : Ffotal Faes @
HTOH2B33 REHAGE PERMYIT Tortai Patd
Tertrd Doge ¢
Renier 0 BYLY, WOLYVR . . —
15567 IRFFREY AYE ¥ J
HUGO i) REO3K

Applicant ¢ BILY WOLFR AAD-2 IR O 3/ 0}'1

PERHTASTINON TS HEHERY GRANTED
To executs the work aperified In thia paeait on the followiog described property upon express
comtition thet maid persons and theiv agents, employess snd wwbkmen abrll conform in 211 vespeats

o the provisioas of the Raitding Code, and/for Ordinancss,

This permtt ey be vavoked at say time upon the vielation of any of the provisioss of satd oode

ard ovdinannes.

Projent Addeass ! 15567 JRFPRRY AVE N 7 NG HE BEO3R

fegat Besoription: .24 BT SWE/4-NRE /4 SECTAYAINZT oM AT NY CORE OV oo @ 13-031-31-23-0002
Flow Capaaity a0 Gal fbay  Tank Volume 2568 ‘

S04t Conditinns:  Depth to Bestriction 86 Tnches Para Rate 26 Hinlinch

S0 Y Traastmant Tvpae:
Hothom Aves [R00  Bnok Depth 1

.»’su!}?\rwi;mﬁ ek [ Spenial Conditions
~ Tastall individisl sewvage trapiment syatem as pev appeovedd
duaign in aved tanted and shown on site plan,
~ PERMIYT RENEWED 1G/31/62 SeR a7A0-G2060

#k Permit Expleation Huare Beawage Trantment @ 2003-18-31

A CERTIFICATE OF GOORPANCY MUST BR BROUESTER ARN (RSHED PHIDE 10 HRE OR OO0UPANGY OF HORK PERMTTTED
BY A RUTLOTRG PRRMTT,

# Thia prrait ahall expiva and be anll and vold iF the work authorized by the Bnilding Prrait is not
pomwrncad within 68 days of fhe date of ismunme or 1§ wovk 1 & abandoned ar suapanded for 8 periad of
120 days, Teem of the Bnilding Permit in 12 wooths from date of izane.  Tersm of sewages trentmeant
perait s 12 sonthe from date of iseue. )

Pennliy for violation of any of the gravisions of building code: Fine nat to exoeed five handead

delars (£506G.00) ov depreigionment far ant more than ninety (848} daye, o binth.

Pairmit Tamue Bate  0Z2-10-31 Code Bafovesment. Offinere

FILE




BUILDING

INSPECTION RECORD

DATE INSP.

COMMENTS

Foundation.......................

N

FoundationWall........ R

Heating (Groundwork). ..............

Rough Plumbing ..................

Rough Gas Piping .. ...............

Rough Heating and Ventilation ... ....

Framing ......... .. .. oo,

Insulation........................

Fireplace ........................

Chimney ................ . ... ...

Wallboard or Lath and Plaster. .. .....

Final Electrical . .. .................

Final Plumbing. . ..................

Final Gas Piping. . . . ...............

Final Heating and Ventilation. ........

Final Building.....................

SEWAGE TREATMENT SYSTEM

DATE INSP.

COMMENTS

),

/[

Installation .. ............. . ...

T4 LA

AsBuilt ........ ... ol

Installer:

Tank Size: ,?W Treatment Area: p’m) rP

DATE INSP.

% U ura(_\ﬂe_,.

COMMENTS

NOTES:

7 Tty




EKLIN SOIL TESTING AND INSPECTIONS, INC,
1986 Ridgewood Avenue '
While Bear Lake, MN 55110
1-661-429-1090

Owaer's Nunc [g/z ,4- 44:24 £ =

Job Shts Address L E 567 D EFLREY Ave 4/,
ClyorTowsshlp L/, o ‘

Uss of Building i¢"‘2§‘ _(Q_' BéDROOMs : : ____J

Dedlgn Flow Rate_ 252 22| peso pate 24 mey | Lndsiope /2- s . Pervent

Two Required Tank Sizes /&e0 Gilons /oo, Gallons | Lift Statlon Tank Size /2 s o0 ' O&uc‘m

Type of System (standard, Ay grade o bed) 157'AA/DAL!L .

SywemSize: /&5 © 6 -Square Feet & O o Lineal Feet 36 “ Trench Widy

Depth of rock below pipe ) # Depth of Rock Abave Pips 2 4

y&ﬁﬁdﬁ:?g‘n‘go“mh. ' lﬁ | Inches ' m: Iénxul;?!nl:cglux::: Treaeh . 3 O Inches

Recommended Numbes of Trenches & Recommended Length of Trenches oo
“Trench Spaclng Measured Center 1o Center ' a 7. ‘ Pect

Any Other Speclal Conditions 7 MAY Bs Poss/pis yp Mova o
LSe raves EXtsrine TANNKS

Whlew 7RH&E brAN Freew s &2 mpLarer
THE ARpen wiee slpvs To BE fFewncep ofFF

AMO  Ne7T- PAs7ersP

This svstem has been designed by s Pollution Control Agency (PCA) Certlfied Professlonal.. _
Deslgner Name _{D A 1 £ kN PCA Centification ¥ _ 6 9 &~

’ WHITE DA TAxe .
e /9286 RIDoawoss Ava Myow  Sgue | Phonsl__YY2 o Loge -

S LD 7LD o bwfo/2 2ooz |
‘WA

MPCA (fedmcallon No. 0695 ¢ Soj) Borings » Percolatlon Tests o Slte Evaluallong ¢ Dey; ns v Ins tlon
» Serving The Northeast Suburban Area Since 1952 . e Pectlon;



PUMP SELECTION PROCEDURE

1. Determine pump capacity:
A. Gravity distribution
1. Minimum required discharge is 10 gpm
2. Maximum suggested discharge is 45 gpm. For other
establishments at least'10% greater than the water supply rate,
but no faster than the rate at which effluent will flow out of the
distribution device.
B. Pressure distribution
- See pressure distribution work sheet

From A or B Selected pump capacity: _ a5 gpm

2. Determine pump head requirements:

A. Elevation difference between pump and point of discharge? soll freatment system
A5 feet . B

B. Special head requirement? (See Figure at right - Special Head Requirements)

total pipe
leng

— O feet NI 2A. elevation
- | : Inet difference
C. Calculate Friction loss pipe .
1. Select pipe diameter ___ & _in ] )
2. Enter Figure E-9 with gpm (1A or B) and pipe diameter (C1). ,
Read friction loss in feet per 100 feet from Figure E-9 Special Head Requirements
Friction Loss = _ e\ ft/100ft of pipe Gravity Distribution 0ft
3. Determine total pipe length from pump discharge to soil treatment | Pressure Distribution S ft

discharge point. Estimate by adding 25 percent to pipe length for
fitting loss. Total pipe length times 1.25 = equivalent pipe length
300 feetx125=_2375 feet
4. Calculate total friction loss by multiplying friction loss (C2)
in ft/100 ft by the equivalent pipe length (C3) and divide by 100.

E-9: Friction Loss in Piasﬁc Pipe
Per 100 foot

l nog}lnol ;
pe diameter
l.g' 2* "

=_lll__ ft/100ftx_ 375  +100=_ vy g om0
D. Total head required is the sum of elevation difference (A), special 20 247 073 om
head requirements (B), and total friction loss (C4) 2D 373 @D o016
A5 ft+__ O fer L4  ft= gg :'gz ;32 gig
Total head: __ 29 feet 4 891 264 039
. 45 1107 328 048
3. Pump selection 1346 399 058
, 55 476 070
A pump must be selected to deliver at least —25  gpm 60 560 0.82
(1A or B) with atleast __ 39 feet of total head (2D) 65 648 095
70 744 109

I hereby certify that I have completed this work in accordance with applicable ordinances, rules and laws.

€L (signature) b0 (license #) \3*3010\ (date)
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vAN-17501 14:14 FROM:WASH CO PH/E ID/4306710

SOS AN AN Y BTy I UL OO LA 3 LUVINQVLL ) AVLICUANL UNHECE‘V
. Washington County Public Health & Envnronment \

JAN 1 8 2002
NP

14949 62nd Street N, PO Box

Stillwater, MN 55082-33

651/430-6688 FAX 651/440- .
) Paid §
Make checks payable to WASHINGTON COUNTY '
43¢ fee

Receipt # | 0/Q§3>
_QZ_O' (Lo05

$130 « New Home Drainfield $175 - Individual Lot

$ 80 - Repluce Existing System with a Drainfield System  $125 . Subdivision SolUSite B
$300 - New Home Mouad Plus 3504:;

$200 « Replace Existing Sysiem with a Mound Syswem $ 25 - Additionad Review Fee (1 R
$300 - Aliemative/Experimental System $ 25 - Renewal of Previous Permit Fee

view -

Legal Description and Parcel Ideatification Number (cxpecially if this by for a NEW SUBDIVISION OR MINOR SUBDIVISION) gﬁj— 73 '
7w 3:nm

[55 67 T EFFRE vE. Noe. A& o ' RA 2/ ew

Applicant Address City State Zip Phoae

%u/em WotFer Jss5672 JEFFery AuUs M. [o80 Ay ZHo3f
Owner (if different from applicant) Address Ciry State Zip. Prone
Y30- 2256 i
New Home 03 Existing Home B New Business O Existing Business O Number Of Bedrooms: D | Gallons PerDay: T @@
Chack b following fixture(s) which are or will be instalied: Gasbage Disposal Recreationa) Bathing Pacility: (jaouzzl, hot tub, etc.)

New Home @ Driinfietd Synem & Mouna System 0 Aemuse/Experimentat Sysem O Bxisung Pemit Renowal T3 Tank Replacement 0wty O

Existing Home Replacement System < Drainficld Syslmx Mound System 0

Site Approval Only Q I£this slte has been prcvlauﬁy approved, attach copy of approval letter Addiiion&oil Test Data for Previously Approved Shwe 0

The following exhibits are required as part of this application and shall be attached hereto: Percolation Test Reponts; Soil Boring Logs; Site@.Plan drawn 1o scale showing
location of buildings, lot lincs, percolation test holes, 80l boring holes, proposed location of sysicm and well; onc (1) copy of the Sysicm Df: En; and one (1) copy of Ux
Final Building Plan. The hous¢ and the drainfield wreas must be suaked. [nacoursus of incompleic Information will result la delays in process g. l

AGREEMENT: The undersigned hereby makes Application for Permit 10 Install or Extond Sewage Trestment Sysiem herein spesificd, agseeing tiat all such work shall |
be donc in swict accordance with ordinances and regulations of the County of Washington, Miancsota, Applkum 2g1¢cs that the Sk Plan, Sketches and Design submintcd
herewith, and which we revicwed by Washington County, together with any requirement and/or restriction made necessary by conditions peculior w0 3 pasnticulas location,
shall become 8 past of the permit. Applicant further sgress 1o provide access, at reasonsble times, W Washingion County for the purpose of performing inspections requircd
and that no part of the systcm shall be covered untll it has been inspected and sccepted. APPLICATION 1S FOR AN INSTALLATION AT A SPECIFIC
LOCATION; ANY DEVIATION FROM THE APPROYED LOCATION WILL VOID THE PERMIT, L shall be the responsidility of the applicant Iorthe permit W
_notity the Office of be Washingion County Dept. of Public Health & Environment that the installation is resdy or lnspection.

I hercby certify the above 10 be true s0d correct. In conacction with your request for a 1ol review/scptic permit, I beredy give Washingion Couary Dcpmum i
of Public Health s0d Environmeat permission 10 enter upon my property during mormal busioess hours for the purposc of determiaiag the wmb«hry of the
location, design, and construction, which may include mioor excavation or soll borings by the Department A f

Sngnuwv of Apphwst (Owner or Conmor)

: ‘h

ﬂ;j“(" 'ut f.'t'“l)‘")" p 'Q., m' '.wm X% ":'
A S R R :

SITE EVALUATION: BY INSPECTOR___ ¢ -/ %/I DAT‘E [= L’) — O = _

Pt R
SETBACKS: CLZAN CIR R ;. ITEM(S ‘
Well (including adjacent property) 50 135 160 150 |
Wetland, Pond, Lake, Steam, River, or Bluffline 20 40 75 1000 150 |
CONCLUSIONS: Site Suitable; O Site Unsuitable: O Additional Tests Required: O Verify Usei____ Bedrooms
NOTES: Lot Size © YewBuilt__

/2" //w I ﬁfw. Yy /g(QQM

An Equal Employment Opportunity/Affirmative Action Employer
If You Need Assistanca Due to Disability or Language Barrier, Please Call 651/430-6655 (TDD¢39-3220) SEFTFOMM A 90

363 2 AD ocP-



LA 1. e /. = A~
JOB A Nosri
/S5SSe7 JVEFFREY AUE. BORING LOG
/[~ (& GO : .NP*D AR sm: FRoST

DATE___ 42 -27-0/ BOREHOLE DIAMETER 4 -3%" 4anp pucer

Pty HOLE #1 HOLE #2 HOLE #3 HOLE #4 HOLE #5 HOLE #6
- 7of Sow- - Top o _ —+ TopP Sore - -+ 7© WGMWMP) T Tor Sore-—- 7T TOPR Sou-
T 4“oAm -1 TeET — Lonnn Lo A -1 Lo M

Lobm et owi oy @POCCZ\

1 A Rebpisy BROWN—I : —tBepnisH BRowN —L_SANDY craY _1VEuewisH Brouwnl | YEwowisy BRowN,
—4 LoAam Lopnm i . A Ltoam 1 SaNpy Lomm
_ —ReDDISH BRowN — —4 — —4

2 — - —_ S —_ —_ —_—

—— o L‘ m— —— ——
—_ 1 L PRrRew N, MER e JBRown eI, Lo i

3 —_—t— 7O CoRRSE | __SAND :

4 Rebn sy BrRowsN SAND . el o T PRoWN
—Lenm- —Leppisy BrowsnN L —— —t— FINE T \.||
T Nomen o T Lohm - =T - - MiEDIupg SAND ==

4 , _— _ —_ —_
llm.py/\\ Ste Y e §qma.m\v EDI e —— —— p— .

—t— gbz - —— —p— o

) T Mermed o 4 . Ilkmvo.wz BRouwsN Lo -t

5 4 —  dipv- —— —
1 1 N 1 FainT tReN _| .

6 —— —_— ‘ —_— G RAY, SANDY L
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PERCOLATION DATA

JOB ®\F (Ao erE

/5SS t7 NEFFREY Auve. M.

BOREHOLE #

BOREHOLE # / Huen ;
BOREHOLE DEPTH 30" DATE/2-27-0]  SIGNED w — M« BOREHOLE DEPTH _
BOREHOLE DIAMETER __ (" NS BOREHOLE DIAMETER
DEPTH SOIL DESCRIPTION DEPTH moHH. DESCRIPTION
. —
o-g" 70P SO/t — LoeAM —
- 18" @be‘ocz\ DIEDIUM SAND _
22— 35" %.mvz,wl BROWN _SANDY CraN
READING | READING
TIME | MEASUREMENT| DROP COMMENTS TIME |MEASUREMENT| DROP COMMENTS
l1: 20 244" Free
/200 25%" /% \N\\w h2ld!
/12 ;00 24" 1 Eiey
2:30] 25W" [ Y 24 Py
(25 3o 24" Fles
/: o0 254" | 1% 2672 VP
/2o 24" Fres
30 | 25W | 1A 2¢.7 MP]




AS-BUILT REPORT

Washington County Health, Environment & Land Managemg i
14900 61ST ST N, PO BOX 3803, STILLWATER, MN 55082- 3803 &
612/430-6708 or 612/430-6656 FAX 612/430-6730

Legal Description or Complete Street Address City or Township
Owner Name Mail Address City State Zip
»
Bill b Jotlo 5567 Jeftrey ). Mo, Hige MN, S=3R
Installer Mail Address City— State Zip

Bl Lot e Tae Saml

Septic Tank Information

Tank Manufacturer: p e Liquid Capacity: b
v 15 noT% .
My, Recrexd l <O InaTh < jwosay
‘ PUMP CHAMBER (if installed)
Tank Manufacturer: Liquid Capacity: Horsepower of Pump: Type of Warning Device:
v 1/ F
Mn. Pecast 155 4 oz
Pump Discharge in Gallons Per Minute: at . Feet of Number of Gallons Pumped Per Cycle: ;
Head f-;) S S 7 /5>
DRAINFIELD TRENCH BED OR MOUND
- Width: / Length of Each Trench: Rock Bed Length: Width: Area:
) ”
3 SO 70
Depth of Trench Bottom from Finished Grade: = s/ Bed Depth from Grade:
X o XD
Method of Distribution: MOUND:
O  Ppressure [ Distribution Box @:Drop Box Upslope Sand Base Depth: Downslope Sand Base Depth:
Depth of Rock Under Distribution Pipe: / / Depth of Rock Under Pipe:

Square Footage of Tested Area Used:

RS o0 = RECY 5.9 PRESSURE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM:

Trench Bottom Square Footage Area As Built: Lateral Inside Diameter: Length: Perforation Size:
Required:

/ ﬁa@ ﬂﬁ (@ . Spacing: Number: Perforation Spacing:

Complete site plan on attached sheet. On the site pian, include location of the following items.

Structures, septic tank, pump chamber, line from house to tank treatment system, distribution lines, distribution or drop boxes, well, and driveway. Show all
distances applicable to the sewage treatment system (distance from structure to tank, tank to treatment system, distance between distribution lines, length of
distribution lines, and distance between well and sewage treatment system). Indicate NORTH on the site plan and the scale of the plan.

| hereby certify that the system at the above referenced address was mstalled accordmg to the Washmgton County Individual Sewage
‘Treatment System Ordinance requwe _ents g .

MPCA License #: _ }';) 3 /;; . Dated: 2—&0@;

ASBUILT.FRM:DC 2/97

WASHINGTON COUNTY SEPTIC PERMIT NUMBER 07&0 — YN

AN EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY/AFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER
IF YOU NEED ASSISTANCE DUE TO DISABILITY OR LANGUAGE BARRIER, PLEASE CALL 430-6708 (TDD 439-3220).
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Location of Project:

Logs of Soil Borings

Borings Made by Ben Zierke
Hand bucket auger used for borings; USDA - SC5 Soil Classification used.

15667 Jeffrey Ave N Hugo, MN 55038

Date:

Depth, in Boring Number 1 Depth, in Boring Number 2

inches Inches

o} o DNUNUR S

0-10" 10 YR 3/3 sandy loam, 0-5% coarse 0-12" 10 YR 3/3 sandy loam, 0-5% coarse
fragments fragments

10-18" 10 YR 5/4 sandy loam, 0-5% coarse 12-30" 10 YR 4/4 sandy loam, 0-5% coarse
fragments fragments

18-30" 10 YR 5/6 sandy loam, 5-10% coarse 30-54" 10 YR 4/3 coarse loamy sand, 10-20%
fragments coarse fragments

30-56" 10 YR 4/3 coarse loamy sand, 10-20% 54-66" 7.5 YR 4/4 loamy sand, 0% coarse
coarse fragments fragments

56" Chstruction

End of boting at T tem End of boring at 5E el

Stamilivg water table;

Standing water table:

Present at feet of depth Huwars atter boring Present at feet of depth Hours after boriny
Standing watet 5ol present in hole [:5 S1anding waler not presest in hole m
Mottled Suil: Maatled Soif:
Observed al teal of depth Obsenved at feet of dept
Moliled sail not present in bote hole !Il Matded soil not present in hore hole m
Covusems: Conunerus:
Depth, in Depth, in
PR, Boring Number 3 pn, Boring Number 4
inches inches
0 0 . -
End of buring IR End of boring 2t foel
Standing water rable: Standing water fabile:
Present at et of depth Hours after bonng, Present al Ieet al'depih Hours aHer boring
Standing water ol present in hole Standiog waler not present iz hole
Motited Soil: Motited Soil
{ibservad at feet ef depth Observed ot feet af depth

Matrlesd sail not present in bore hoke

Comments

3

Mortled soif not present in bore hole

Comments:

™

6/19/2015
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